B/O FORM PTO-1595 (1/31/92)	06-28-		JC18 Rec'd	PCT/PTO 24 U.S. Department of Cor Patent and Trademark	nmerc
	101763				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks.	Please record the attack	ned original docume	ents or copy thereof.	
 Name of Conveying Party: Pierre BRUNELOT Jacques LACOMBE Serge MERLIN Patrice ROUX Valérie THIEBAUT Kwan-Sik CHOI Myung-Jae SONG 	124/01	Street Address: 1 ru City, State, Zip: 78 FR Name: Korea Electri Street Address: 167 City, State, Zip: 138	érale pour les Tech i ue des Hérons, Mor 182 St.Quentin en ANCE c Power Corporatio 7 Samsung-dong, K	niques Nouvelles -SGI ntigny le Bretonneux, n Yvelines, on	J
□ Additional names of conveying	parties attached.				
-	□ Merger □ Change of Name	🛛 Addition	al name(s) and add	ress(es) attached.	
Execution Date: 1) May 14, 2001 2) M 3) May 14, 2001 4) May 14, 2001 5) I 6) May 14, 2001 6) May 14, 2001		09/8	5668	3.4	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Numbe	er(s):		
If this document is being filed together application, the execution date of the a 1) May 14, 2001 2) May 14, 2001 3) May 14, 2001 4) May 14, 2001 5) f	pplication is:	4. (B) atent Numbe	ər(s):		
If this document is being filed together application, the execution date of the a 1) May 14, 2001 2) May 14, 2001 3) May 14, 2001 4) May 14, 2001 5) f	pplication is: May 14, 2001	4. (B) atent Numbe	ər(s):		
If this document is being filed together application, the execution date of the a 1) May 14, 2001 2) May 14, 2001 3) May 14, 2001 4) May 14, 2001 5) f 6) May 14, 2001 6) May 14, 2001 5. Name and Address of Party to whom	pplication is: May 14, 2001 ☐ Additional In Correspondence	2		atents Involved:	
If this document is being filed together application, the execution date of the a 1) May 14, 2001 2) May 14, 2001 3) May 14, 2001 4) May 14, 2001 5) f 6) May 14, 2001 6) May 14, 2001 5. Name and Address of Party to whom	pplication is: May 14, 2001 ☐ Additional In Correspondence	Vumbers Attached.		atents Involved:	
If this document is being filed together application, the execution date of the a 1) May 14, 2001 2) May 14, 2001 3) May 14, 2001 4) May 14, 2001 5) May 14, 2001 6) May 14, 2001 6) May 14, 2001 6) May 14, 2001 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Concerning this Document Should be M Name: Gary M. Nath Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES 1030 15 th Street, N.W. – Washington, D.C. 200	pplication is: May 14, 2001 Additional <i>correspondence</i> failed: PLLC 6 th Floor	Vumbers Attached. 6. Total Number of A 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)			
If this document is being filed together application, the execution date of the a 1) May 14, 2001 2) May 14, 2001 3) May 14, 2001 4) May 14, 2001 5) f 6) May 14, 2001 6) May 14, 2001 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Concerning this Document Should be M Name: Gary M. Nath Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES 1030 15 th Street, N.W	pplication is: May 14, 2001 Additional <i>correspondence</i> failed: PLLC 6 th Floor	Numbers Attached. 6. Total Number of A 7. Total Fee:	Applications and Pa 1 \$ 40. charged to deposit Number:	00	
If this document is being filed together application, the execution date of the a 1) May 14, 2001 2) May 14, 2001 3) May 14, 2001 4) May 14, 2001 5) f 6) May 14, 2001 6) May 14, 2001 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Concerning this Document Should be M Name: Gary M. Nath Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES 1030 15 th Street, N.W. – (Washington, D.C. 200	pplication is: May 14, 2001 Additional on Correspondence failed: PLLC 6 th Floor	Vumbers Attached. 6. Total Number of A 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed. Authorized to be of 8. Deposit Account	Applications and Pa 1 \$ 40. charged to deposit	00 account.	
If this document is being filed together application, the execution date of the a 1) May 14, 2001 2) May 14, 2001 3) May 14, 2001 4) May 14, 2001 5) f 6) May 14, 2001 6) May 14, 2001 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Concerning this Document Should be M Name: Gary M. Nath Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES 1030 15 th Street, N.W. – (Washington, D.C. 200	pplication is: May 14, 2001 Additional on Correspondence failed: PLLC 6 th Floor	Numbers Attached. 6. Total Number of J 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed. □ Authorized to be of a state of the	Applications and Pa 1 \$ 40. charged to deposit Number: 14-0112	00 account.	
If this document is being filed together application, the execution date of the a 1) May 14, 2001 2) May 14, 2001 3) May 14, 2001 4) May 14, 2001 5) f 6) May 14, 2001 6) May 14, 2001 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Concerning this Document Should be M Name: Gary M. Nath Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES 1030 15 th Street, N.W. – (Washington, D.C. 200	pplication is: May 14, 2001 Additional n Correspondence failed: PLLC 6 th Floor DO NOT U redge and belief, the e original document	Numbers Attached. 6. Total Number of A 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed. Authorized to be a 8. Deposit Account ATTACH DUPLICAT SE THIS SPACE foregoing is true and	Applications and Pa 1 \$ 40. charged to deposit Number: 14-0112 re copy of this page if Pay	00 account.	
If this document is being filed together application, the execution date of the a 1) May 14, 2001 2) May 14, 2001 3) May 14, 2001 4) May 14, 2001 5) f 6) May 14, 2001 6) May 14, 2001 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Concerning this Document Should be M Name: Gary M. Nath Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES 1030 15 th Street, N.W. – (Washington, D.C. 200 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowled	pplication is: May 14, 2001 Additional or Correspondence failed: PLLC 6 th Floor O DO NOT U Fedge and belief, the	Vumbers Attached. 6. Total Number of A 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed. Authorized to be a 8. Deposit Account ATTACH DUPLICAT SE THIS SPACE foregoing is true at WWW	Applications and Pa 1 \$ 40. charged to deposit Number: 14-0112 recopy of this page if Pay nd correct and a	00 account.	200

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Full name of Inventor(s)

CHOI Kwan-Sik, SONG Myung-Jae

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Full name and Société Générale pour les Techniques Nouvelles - SGN

address of Assignee(s)

l Rue des Hérons, Montigny le Bretonneux, 78182 St.Quentin en Yvelines, Korea Electric Power Corporation France

167 Samsung-dong, Kangnam-gu, 135-791 SEOUL, Korea

[hereinafter called the Assignee(s)] the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Title of Invention

Method and apparatus for incinerating and vitrifying waste, in

particular radioactive waste

which was filed by the undersigned in the form of an International Application which designated the United States of America under Number PCT/FR99/02977 on December 1st, 1999 and which entered the National Stage in the United States of America under Serial Number _______________________; the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and all divisionals, continuations and substitutes thereof; and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, reissues or renewals thereof; and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee(s).

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s) shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

	Signed at	31.9	uentin				
this_	l4th	_day of	May	2001	/	·	
					INVENTOR(S)	:	

Date

Full
signature(s)
of
Inventor(s)

16 m

CHOI Wan-Sik

Song, M-J

SONG Myung-Jae

PATENT REEL: 011925 FRAME: 0347

ASSIGNMENT

	ALLY DOCKEL 2-
a.	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,
ull name of	BRUNELOT Pierre, LACOMBE Jacques, MERLIN Serge, ROUX Patrice,
Inventor(s)	THIEBAUT Valérie
	hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to
all name and	Société Générale pour les Techniques Nouvelles -SGN
address of Assignee(s)	1 Rue des Hérons, Montigny le Bretonneux, 78182 ST. Quentin en Yvelines, Fra
	Korea Electric Power Corporation 167 Samsung-dong, Kangnam-gu, 135-791 SEOUL; Korea [hereinafter called the Assignee(s)] the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled
tle of	Method and apparatus for incinerating and vitrifying waste, in particular
nvention	radioactive waste
	which was filed by the undersigned in the form of an International Application which designated the United States of America under Number PCT/FR99/02977 on December 1st; 1999 and which entered the National Stage in the United States of America under Serial Number
	tions; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s) shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed at St.Quentin,
ate	Signed at St.Quentin, this ^{14th} day of May 2001
	INVENTOR(S):
ull	
ignature(s)	ac made That
f nventor(s)	are made
	BRUNELOT Pierre LACOMBE Jacques MERLIN Serge
X	kun Sang i
	ROUX Patrice THIEBAUT Valérie

•

PATENT REEL: 011925 FRAME: 0348

RECORDED: 05/24/2001

A

•